

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 4 of 2025**

**PATIL CONSTRUCTION AND INFRASTRUCTURE LIMITED versus**  
Union Of India

**Order Sheet**

<b>29/01/2025</b>	<p>Mr. S. Ram Babu, Advocate appears along with Mr. Angad Mehta and Mr. Aman Saxena, Counsel for the Appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for the UOI/Respondents No.1 to 3 &amp; 5.</p> <p>Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/Respondent No.4.</p> <p>Heard on I.A. No.01/2025, an application for condonation of delay of 70 days, in filing of this appeal under Section 5 of the Indian Limitation Act, 1963.</p> <p>Counsel for the Respondents prays for four weeks' time to file the reply of the said application.</p> <p>Time, as prayed for, is granted.</p> <p>Post this matter in the week commencing</p>

Prashant	<p>03/03/2025 for consideration on I.A. No.01/2025.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> <b>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</b> <b>JUDGE</b></p>
----------	---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------