



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

ARBA No. 5 of 2025

Patil Constroction and Infrastructure Limited **versus** Union of India through
the Secretary

ARBA/6/2025,ARBA/7/2025,ARBA/4/2025

Order Sheet

<p>07/07/2025</p> <p>Arpan</p>	<p>Mr. Aman Saxena, counsel for the Appellant(s).</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for the UOI/ Respondent No.1.</p> <p>Mr. Ratan Pusty, G.A. for the State/ Respondents No.2 to 5.</p> <p>These matters are listed for referral to the Special Mediation Drive-Mediation For the Nation.</p> <p>Counsel appearing for the parties submits that there is no possibility of compromise.</p> <p>Let the matters be listed after four weeks' for consideration on interim application.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p>(Sanjay S. Agrawal)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/-</p> <p>(Radhakishan Agrawal)</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Judge</p>
---------------------------------------	--