

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 5 of 2025**Patil Constrction and Infrastructure Limited **versus** Union of India through the Secretary**ARBA/4/2025,ARBA/7/2025,ARBA/6/2025****Order Sheet**

10.03.2026	<p>Mr. Aman Saxena, counsel for the appellants.</p> <p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG along with Ms. Jyoti Singh, counsel for the Union of India.</p> <p>Mr. Atanu Ghosh, Dy. G.A. for the State.</p> <p>As prayed by counsel for the appellant, list these cases on 10th April, 2026.</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p>Sd/-</p> <p>(Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge</p>
AMIT PATEL	