



## HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

**ARBA No. 5 of 2025**

Patil Constrction and Infrastructure Limited **versus** Union of India through the Secretary

**ARBA/4/2025,ARBA/7/2025,ARBA/6/2025**

### **Order Sheet**

<p><b>10.04.2026</b></p> <p>H.Ansari</p>	<p>Mr. S. Ram Babu, Mr. Angad Mehta and Mr. Aman Saxena, learned counsel for the appellant/s.</p> <p>Mr. Rahul Tamaskar GA and Mr. Niraj Baghel on behalf of the Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG, learned counsel for the respective respondents.</p> <p>Appeals are admitted for hearing.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondents.</p> <p>Mr. Baghel accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 1 to 3 &amp; 5.</p> <p>Mr. Tamaskar accepts notice on behalf of respondent No. 4/State.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing in the week commencing 11<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> (Sanjay K. Agrawal) <b>Judge</b></p> <p style="text-align: center;"><b>Sd/-</b> (Sachin Singh Rajput) <b>Judge</b></p>
--	--