

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****ARBA No. 5 of 2025**

Patil Constrction and Infrastructure Limited **versus** Union of India through  
the Secretary

**ARBA/7/2025,ARBA/6/2025,ARBA/4/2025**

**Order Sheet**

<b>11/05/2026</b>	<p>Mr. Angad Mehat, counsel for the appellatant appears through video conferencing and is assisted by Mr. Aman Saxena, Advocate.</p> <p>Mr. Rishabh Deo Singh, Central Govt. Counsel appears on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI.</p> <p>Mr. Sangarsh Pandey, Govt. Advocate for State.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the appellatant prays for and is granted eight week's time to file paper book as provided under the Chhattisgarh High Court Rules.</p>

List these cases after eight weeks.

**sd/-**  
**(Parth Prateem Sahu)**  
**Judge**

**sd/-**  
**(Sachin Singh Rajput)**  
**Judge**

alfiza